Armstrong County

(806) 226-3221

Commissioner: C.M. Bryant

Founded	Area	Population	County Seat	Unemploym Rate	ent Number of Towns	Number of School Distric	Largest ('ifies	
1876	914 sq. mi.	1,928	Claude	4.20%	4	4	Claude - 1,196	
Elected Officials			County Name Origin		County Contact		Interesting Facts	
•	· ·	Honorable			Armstrong County Courthouse			
Hugh Reed; Precinct 1 County Commissioner: John Britten; Precinct 2 County Commissioner: Michael Baker;			Armstrong County is named for one of several		100 Trice Street, P O Box 189		Tom Blasingame, the	
			pioneer Texas families named Armstrong, though the sources are unclear about which one.		Claude, Texas 79019		oldest cowboy in the history of the American	
Precinct 3 County Commissioner: Tom Ferris; Precinct 4 County		unclear C		ounty Administration: Reed	Judge Hugh	West, lived in Armstrong County.		